
  BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY 
DOCKET – THURSDAY, MARCH 7, 2013   

       ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET 
   

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4385 the day before these hearings 
to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.  
 

1:00 p.m. cases 
Charles B. Heiss, Steven Thornton & Katie Moxley, Nando’s 421 West, LLC T/a Nando’s Peri Peri, 421 W. Baltimore 
Street – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license – Application for a new Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor restaurant license 
under the provisions of Rule 2.08 requiring $200,000 in capital investment in restaurant fixtures and facilities and seating 
capacity for a minimum of 75 people 
 
Ki Sun Kim & Myung Soon Kim, EK Liquors, Inc. T/a Chesley Liquors, 6902-02A Harford Road – Class “A” Beer, 
Wine & Liquor license – Hardship extension request under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d) 
 
Adam Gardner, Inga Gardner & Charles Bridge, The House, LLC T/a The House, 1157 Haubert Street - Class 
BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License – Application to transfer ownership and request for outdoor table service  
 
Ryan Perlberg, Shot Tower, LLC T/a Willow, 811 S. Broadway – Class “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor license – Request 
for live entertainment                                                                                                              
 
Nina Lattimore T/a Rumors Bar & Grill, 2600 E. Monument Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License –  
Review of long standing transfer under the provisions of Article 2B §10-503(d)(4) “A transfer of any license shall be 
completed not more than 180 days after the Board approves the transfer” (Re:  Transfer approved on November 1, 2011) 
 

2:00 p.m.  
Stephen Montgomery, Alexander Heidenberger & Steven Roop, Baltimore Buddies, LLC T/a Canton’s Portside 
Tavern, 2821 O’Donnell Street - Violation of Rule 4.18 “No licensee shall commit or allow the commission on his premises 
of any act which shall be contrary to any federal, state or local statute, law or ordinance or against the public peace, safety, 
health, welfare, quiet or morals” from May 1, 2012 to date (Re:  Licensee does not have 2012 Trader’s license as required by 
Business Regulation Article of Annotated Code of Maryland §17-1804)  
 
Nidia Sierra, Honey’s Lounge, Inc. T/a Honey’s Lounge, 1722-24 Gough Street  – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor 
License - Violation of Rule 4.20(a) “(a) No licensee shall make any installation or alteration on a licensed premises or change 
the manner in which alcoholic beverages are dispensed without the prior approval of the Board” on February 13, 2013 to date 
(Re:  Renovations to licensed premises taking place without approval of Board); Violation of Rule 4.20(b) “No licensee shall 
make an installations or alterations on the licensed premises until a permit therefore has been obtained from the Bureau of 
Buildings of Baltimore City, and until the approval of the Fire Department and Health Department of Baltimore City has been 
secured, where said approval is required” on February 13, 2013 to date (Re:  Building permit addresses only removing and 
replacing floor tiles and sheet rock)  
 
Robert W. Ridgell, Robgell, Inc. T/a McHenry Street Pub, 1513 McHenry Street – Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor 
license - Violation of Rule 4.20(a) “No licensee shall make any installation or alteration on a licensed premises or change the 
manner in which alcoholic beverages are dispensed without the prior approval of the Board” on January 29, 2013 (Re:  
Liquor Board Inspector observed work taking place at licensed premises without approval of the Liquor Board) and 
Violation of Rule 4.20(b) “No licensee shall make an installations or alterations on the licensed premises until a permit 
therefore has been obtained from the Bureau of Buildings of Baltimore City, and until the approval of the Fire Department 
and Health Department of Baltimore City has been secured, where said approval is required” on January 29, 2013 (Re:  
Permit issued by City was for installation of drywall; Liquor Board Inspector observed floor/ceiling and electrical work being 
upgraded) 
 
Wilbert Conover, Jr., John F. Kleinsmith, Jr. & Thomas F. Martin, Crab Alley, Inc. T/a Ravens House, 3731-35 S. 
Hanover Street – Public hearing to determine the status of the license under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)   


